
Authority 

Deputy Returning Officer 
Signature: 

Deputy Returning Officer 
Name:

Date: 02/05/2025 Time:

Division: Staveley

Turnout

Total number of ballot papers verified

DERBYSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL ELECTION 

Chesterfield Borough Council 

Huw Bowen

9,960

28.92%

As the Deputy Returning Officer for the Chesterfield Division of Staveley, of the Derbyshire County 
Council Elections held on 1st May 2025, I hereby certify that all ballot boxes for the said Division 
have been verified and:

 Verification Statement

DATE OF ELECTION: THURSDAY 1 MAY 2025

12:23

1,593

1,287

2,880

Total number of verified ballot papers from polling stations

Electorate as at date of poll

Total number of verified ballot papers from postal vote 
openings


