DERBYSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL ELECTION DATE OF ELECTION: THURSDAY 1 MAY 2025

Authority

Chesterfield Borough Council

Division: Staveley

Verification Statement

As the Deputy Returning Officer for the Chesterfield Division of Staveley, of the Derbyshire County Council Elections held on 1st May 2025, I hereby certify that all ballot boxes for the said Division have been verified and:

Total number of verified ballot papers from polling stations	1,593
Total number of verified ballot papers from postal vote openings	1,287
Total number of ballot papers verified	2,880
Electorate as at date of poll	9,960
Turnout	28.92%
Deputy Returning Officer	

Deputy Returning Officer Name: Huw Bowen

Date:	02/05/2025

Time:	12:23

Г